
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Income 
Level

Income 
Level

Income 
Level

Income 
Level

Income 
Level

Income 
Level

Income 
Level

Income 
Level

10% 0 - 11,295 0 - 15,330 0 - 19,365 0 - 23,400 0 - 27,435 0 - 31,470 0 - 35,505 0 - 39,540 10%

20%
11,296 - 
15,060

15,331 - 
20,440

19,366 - 
25,820

23,401 - 
31,200

27,436 - 
36,580

31,471 - 
41,960

35,506 - 
47,340

39,541 - 
52,720 20%

30%
15,061 - 
22,590

20,441 - 
30,660

25,821 - 
38,730

21,201 - 
46,800

36,581 - 
54,870

41,961 - 
62,940

47,341 - 
71,010

52,721 - 
79,080 30%

40%
22,591 - 
30,120

30,661 - 
40,880

38,731 - 
51,640

46,801 - 
62,400

54,871 - 
73,160

62,941 - 
83,920

71,011 - 
94,680

79,081 - 
105,440 40%

50%
30,121 - 
37,650

40,881 - 
51,100

51,641 - 
64,550

62,401 - 
77800

73,161 - 
91,450

83,921 - 
104,900

94,681 - 
118,350

105,441 - 
131,800 50%

65%
37,651 - 
45,180

51,101 - 
61,320

64,551 - 
77,460

77,801 - 
93,600

91,451 - 
109,740

104,901 - 
125,880

118,351 - 
142,020

131,801 - 
158,160 65%

80%
45,181 - 
52,710

61,321 - 
71,540

77,461 - 
90,370

93,601 - 
109,200

109,741 - 
128,030

125,881 - 
146,860

142,021 - 
165,690

158,161 - 
184,520 80%

100%
52,711 - 
60,240

71,541 - 
81,760

90,371 - 
103,280

109,201 - 
124,800

128,031 - 
146,320

146,861 - 
167,840

165,691 - 
189,360

184,521 - 
210,880 100%

*For each family member over 8, deduct 5,380 from gross income.

Guidelines for Eligibility

Crawford County Mental Health Center
Sliding Fee Scale

Effective January 1st, 2024

Above this line is at or below 200% FPL

Fee Rate

Financial Assistance Application must be completed and submitted to be 
eligible for discounts on the sliding fee scale.

Psych Testing  and Court Order Drug and Alcohol services are not eligible for rate 
discount on the sliding fee scale.

Only residents of Crawford County will be eligible to receive a discount on the 
sliding fee scale.

Number of People in Household

Fee Rate


