Crawford County Mental Health Center

Sliding Fee Scale

Effective January 1st, 2024

	Number of People in Household								
Fee Rate	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Fee Rate
	Income	Income	Income	Income	Income	Income	Income	Income	
	Level	Level	Level	Level	Level	Level	Level	Level	
10%	0 - 11,295	0 - 15,330	0 - 19,365	0 - 23,400	0 - 27,435	0 - 31,470	0 - 35,505	0 - 39,540	10%
	11,296 -	15,331 -	19,366 -	23,401 -	27,436 -	31,471 -	35,506 -	39,541 -	
20%	15,060	20,440	25,820	31,200	36,580	41,960	47,340	52,720	20%
	15,061 -	20,441 -	25,821 -	21,201 -	36,581 -	41,961 -	47,341 -	52,721 -	
30%	22,590	30,660	38,730	46,800	54,870	62,940	71,010	79,080	30%
	22,591 -	30,661 -	38,731 -	46,801 -	54,871 -	62,941 -	71,011 -	79,081 -	
40%	30,120	40,880	51,640	62,400	73,160	83,920	94,680	105,440	40%
Above this line is at or below 200% FPL									
	30,121 -	40,881 -	51,641 -	62,401 -	73,161 -	83,921 -	94,681 -	105,441 -	
50%	37,650	51,100	64,550	77800	91,450	104,900	118,350	131,800	50%
	37,651 -	51,101 -	64,551 -	77,801 -	91,451 -	104,901 -	118,351 -	131,801 -	
65%	45,180	61,320	77,460	93,600	109,740	125,880	142,020	158,160	65%
	45,181 -	61,321 -	77,461 -	93,601 -	109,741 -	125,881 -	142,021 -	158,161 -	
80%	52,710	71,540	90,370	109,200	128,030	146,860	165,690	184,520	80%
	52,711 -	71,541 -	90,371 -	109,201 -	128,031 -	146,861 -	165,691 -	184,521 -	
100%	60,240	81,760	103,280	124,800	146,320	167,840	189,360	210,880	100%

^{*}For each family member over 8, deduct 5,380 from gross income.

Guidelines for Eligibility

Psych Testing and Court Order Drug and Alcohol services are not eligible for rate discount on the sliding fee scale.

Financial Assistance Application must be completed and submitted to be eligible for discounts on the sliding fee scale.

Only residents of Crawford County will be eligible to receive a discount on the sliding fee scale.